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ALUMINUM TRAIL ENGINE GUARD
SUZUKI V-STROM 1050 2020
Ref.: 2AS0900065



INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM / INTRUCTION ASSEMBLY

==
4/5/6mm ﬁsz

8/10/13mm

ORIGINE SCREW

PARAFUSO DE ORIGEI\%

12 Fixagdo Inox / Inox Clamp D28 1
11 Fixagdo Inox / Inox Clamp C28A 1
10 Fixagdo Inox / Inox Clamp A28 1
9 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing P10xP6,2x13mm 2
8 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing @20x@9x15mm 1
7 Mola de Friso / Clip Inox M6 6
6 Anilha Aba Larga / Large Washer M8 - DIN 9021 1
5 Anilha / Washer M8 - DIN 125 1
4 Paraf. Cabega Sext. Ext. / Hex Head Screw MB8x60 - DIN 933 1
3 Paraf. Sext. Ext. c. FA / Hex Screw With Washer False M6x45 - DIN 6921 2
2 Paraf. Cabega Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M8x20 - ISO 7380 1
1 Paraf. Cabe¢a Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x16 - ISO 7380 6
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION):|QUANT.:

ACESSORIOS (ACCESSORIES)

DATE: 14/07/2020
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Performance

English:
* Tight all screws.

Francais:
* Serrer toutes les vis.

Portugués:
» Apertar todos os parafusos.
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English:

* Apply item N°1 (Screw — x2).
Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°1 (Vis — x2).

Portugués:
* Aplicar o item N°1 (Parafuso — x2).

English:

* Apply item N°2 (Screw — x1).
Francais:

* Appliquer l'item N°2 (Vis — x1).
Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°2 (Parafuso — x1).

Enaglish:
* Tight all screws.

Francais:
e Serrer toutes les vis.

Portugués:
* Apertar todos os parafusos.
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English:

* Remove origine protection.
Francais:

* Retirer la protection d’origine.

Portugués:
* Remover protecdo de origem.

English:

* Remove origine screws marked in the photo.
Francais:

* Retirer les vis d’origine marqué sur la photo.
Portugués:

* Remover parafusos de origem assinalados
na foto.

English:

* Apply item N°7 (Clip Inox — x2) on the item
N°10 (Inox Clamp — x1) and mount assembly
on the motorcycle with origine screws.
Erancais:

* Appliquer I'item N°7 (Clip Inox — x2) sur l'item
N°10 (Fixation Inox — x1) et monter
assemblage sur la moto avec les vis d’origine.
Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°7 (Mola de Friso — x2) no
item N°10 (Fixag&o Inox — x1) e montar
assemblagem na moto com os parafusos de
origem.
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English:
* Remove origine screws marked in the photo

— attention to the cable clamp.

Erancais:

* Retirer les vis d’origine marqué sur la photo
— attention a la fixtion des cables.
Portugués:

* Remover parafusos de origem assinalados
na foto — atencéo a fixacdo do cabo.

English:
* Apply item N°7 (Clip Inox — x2) on the item
N°11 (Inox Clamp — x1) and mount assembly
on the motorcycle with items N°3 (Screw — x2)
and N°9 (Aluminum Bushing — x2) — attention
to the cable clamp.

Francais:
* Appliquer I'item N°7 (Clip Inox — x2) sur
'item N°11 (Fixation Inox — x1) et monter
assemblage sur la moto avec les items N°3
(Vis — x2) et N°9 (Douille Aluminium — x2) -
attention & la fixation des cébles.

Portugués:
« Aplicar o item N°7 (Mola de Friso — x2) no
item N°11 (Fixag&o Inox — x1) e montar
assemblagem na moto com os itens N°3
(Parafuso — x2) e N°9 (Casquilho Aluminio —
x2) — atengao a fixagdo do cabo.

English:
* Remove origine screw marked in the photo.

Francais:

* Retirer le vis d’origine marqué sur la photo.
Portugués:

* Remover parafuso de origem assinalado na
foto.
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English:

* Apply item N°7 (Clip Inox — x2) on the item
N°12 (Inox Clamp — x1) and mount assembly
on the motorcycle with items N°4 (Screw — x1),
N°5 (Washer), N°6 (Large Washer — x1) and
N°8 (Aluminum Bushing — x1).

Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°7 (Clip Inox — x2) sur l'item
N°12 (Fixation Inox — x1) et monter
assemblage sur la moto avec les items N°4
(Vis), N°5 (Rondelle — x1), N°6 (Grande
Rondelle — x1) et N°8 (Douille Aluminium —
x1).

Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°7 (Mola de Friso — x2) no
item N°12 (Fixa¢&@o Inox — x1) e montar
assemblagem na moto com os itens N°4
(Parafuso), N°5 (Anilha — x1), N°6 (Anilha Aba
Larga — x1) e N°8 (Casquilho Aluminio).

English:

* Mount protection with item N°1 (Screw — x2).
Francais:

* Monter la protection avec I'item N°1 (Vis —
X2).

Portugués:

* Montar prote¢éo com o item N°1 (Parafuso —
X2).

English:

* Apply item N°1 (Screw — x2).
Francais:

* Appliquer l'item N°1 (Vis — x2).
Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°1 (Parafuso — x2).
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